THE DATASHEET OF
MC26LS30DG
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
March, 2005 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
MC26LS30/D
MC26LS30

Input D
Device Package Shipping †
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC26LS30D 48 Units/RailSO−16
PIN CONNECTIONS
161
4
2
5
6
7
8 9
3
10
11
12
13
14
15
Input C/
Enable CD
(Top View)
SR−A
Output A
Output B
Input D
VEE SR−D
Output D
Output C
SR−C
SR−B
Gnd
VCC
Input A
Mode
Input B/
Enable AB
SO−16
D SUFFIX
CASE 751B
16
1
1
16
MC26LS30D
AWLYWW
MARKING
DIAGRAM
A = Assembly Location
WL, L = Wafer Lot
YY, Y = Year
WW, W = Work Week
MC26LS30DR2 2500 Tape & ReelSO−16
MC26LS30DG 48 Units/RailSO−16
(Pb−Free)
MC26LS30DR2G 2500 Tape & ReelSO−16
(Pb−Free)
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specification